Section 106

Note The copy account must ba
authenticated by the written
signature(s) of the Liquidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S . 1 06

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

l 01218366 J

Name of Company

A Baker & Sons (Jewellers & Silversmiths) Limited

17 We
Stephen Ramsbottom, One Redcliff Street, Bristol, BS1 6NP

Jeremy Willmont, 150 Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4AB

1 give nolice that a general meeting of the company was duly held on 23 September 2015 pursuant to section
106 of the Inscivency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy 15 attached) laid before 1t
showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and that the same was done accordingly
No quorum was present at the meeting,

2 gwve notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on 23 September 2015 pursuant to
Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 19886, for the purpose of having the said account lawd before it showing how
the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and

that the same was done accordingly

The meeting was held at One Redchiff Street, Bnstol, BS16NP

The winding up covers the penod from 8 January 2014 (opering of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows The meeting of the members
was inquerate The meeting of the creditors was quorate The creditors did not resolve against my / our release
as liquidator(s)

23 September 2015

Signed = Date

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technclogy Limied Glasgow

Moore Stephens LLP
One Redclff Street
Bristol

BS16NP

Ref B69B1YIXTTXWI/ICXH/FXC

?8/09/2015

T




P

|ERUAPIIUOY B 3leAlld AjOUNS
610z 1oquialdas €2

‘986 s=Iny
Aauaajosuj 8y} JO TAD 9Z1°p 2INY YIM 20UBPIOIIE. UY SIOHPaLD pue siaquaw ay) 0} Moday |euld

| (.ANVAINOD 3HL,,)
A3LINN (SHLIWSHIATIS ® SHITTAMIr) SNOS B HINVAY

,V - . N

n/.,r.r.....r . - ) , .

/& ~
o
v

SNAHJALS TYOONW




Contents and Appendices

This report I1s intended for use by those parties entitled to a copy thereof under Rule 4 126 CVL of the Insolvency Rules 1986 [t
may contain information that 1s privileged confidential or exempt from disclosure and any dissemination distnbution or copying of

Contents Of Report

Statutory Information |
Conduct of the Liguidation 1l
Investigations il
Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

Joint Liquidators’ Expenses

Creditors’ Rights

Liabilities

it and its attachments 1s strictly prohibited

Appendices

Receipts and Payments Account
Breakdown of Time Costs

Schedule of Expenses Incurred

Any estimated outcomes for creditors are for illustration purposes only and cannot be relied upon as confirmation

Stephen Ramsbottom and Jeremy Willmont are authonsed in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the Institute of

Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

MOORE STEPHENS

[ e L ]




[

SNIHJILS THOOW

ave v103 Nd9 158

uopuo joisug

19045 srebsiap|y 051 199415 JIIopaY suQ
411 susydais s1oopn d17 suaydais auoop

ssaippy siojepinbi juiop

S10g AJenuer 2| palep N0 auy Jo Japio Aq sanfs dijiud padeldal luowpps Awalsar
¥102 ABNUBP g2 palep LNoo aUl Jo Jopio Ag uluey saler padejdal sasAg diiyd
¥102 AINM £ pejep UNo2 ay Jo Japio Aq |les-ybuig Jepuiay paoejdas wopeqswey usydsis

oW Awarap
wopoqswey usydarg
sioiepinbiq juiop

¥10g Aenuer g
wawjuoddy 1o a1eg

XQc ¢4
weySuwng

19841G ||emiLion) 3UQ
2801)}0 palasifiay

99e81elo
laquinN Auedwon

panwi (SUNWSIOA|S g SIa|omar) SUOS g 1aeqg v
sawen Auedwon

UolBULIOJU|
fioimels °y




2 Conduct of the
Liquidation

3. Investigations

The receipts and payments account attached in Appendix | detalls the assets realsed dunng the Liguidation
together with the receipts and payments since my last progress report

This report should be read in conjunctron with my previous reports and the Joint Administrators' final report {“Final
Report”} to members and creditors Copies are available on request

Surplus from Admimistration
The majonity of Company assets were realised dunng the Administration penod Detalls of such were provided In
the Final Report A surplus of £12,858 54 was transferred to the Liguidation account

Pawn Stock

Funds totaling £382 87 were transferred into the Liquidation account by Shakespeare Martineau LLP (formerly
SGH Martineau LLP) (“Shakespeare Martineau “) on 5 January 2015 The Company operated a pawn broking
facility and these funds represented a balance on account following repayment of pledged items under customers
creditor agreements

All assets have been realised and steps are being taken to close the Liquidation

An appropriate report/return cn the actions of the Directors has been forwarded to the Disqualfication Unit of the
Department for Business Innovation & Skills in accordance with the Joint Liquidators statutory duties  Please note
that the content of this report/return are of a privileged and confidential nature and so cannot be disclosed to third
parties

MOORE m._z.,va ENS _

T een Ty




SNIHJI.LS FYOOW

$PJ0DaI PUE $3004 JO aBEI0IS 104 93} JIvY) JO 10adsat ul g LF3 panooas aney pajiw aberols y % 1
abelojs

$8a} Lno2 Buipnjou sjuawasingsip Buipuelsino s1Isyl jo 19adsal Ul 0g 2923 PaNIS0a) 9ABY NESUILE aleadsayeus
saad jebo7

[l Xipuaddy i pajielsp uaaq aaey pouad sy} Ul palnaul $asuadxa (B JO 8INPays v

auoyds|al £q Jo Bunum ui 8210
siy) wol Adoo e Bunsenbar Ag 1o XTOSE ATGAGCBIBIRIOUIONNN 00 SUaUdSISaIo0w Mmmyy diy sisgam susydelg
SI00W 2U} UO ge|ieAR $I sIy} 5204 slolepinbi o] sping siopaln v, Jo Adoo B aaledar of Uystm noA pinoys

JO uaum aq |Im Actdnauieg ay) Buipnisuos ul paunaul
aq |IIm Jeyl 8L ay) OS[e puke S}S0o ‘awl) paigun ay) jo anjea Buiurewss syl s)soo Buipueisino 18A09 0} pasiin
aq |» puey ul adueeq a1y ued paquasald ay) yim Buijesp jo 10adsar ul umelp usaq SBY 6% 992°23 10 [B101 ¥

| xipuaddy ye payoeye st salet no abreys waund yim 1au1obo) 'S1S09 sl INo JO UMopYEealq palelap v

$3jNy pue 10y ASUaAjoSU| 8yl Japun palinbal sucnouny AI0INe}s ayl yim JESp SABY am Uolippe
U] swiep sio)paso pamdasun Busaibe pue Bumames pue sauanb sionpaid eiauall ‘puspwip e Buifed pue
SWIR|D 101paJo |enualajaid Butealbe pue Buimaiaal Jo |nsal B se Ajuewiid USSUE aABY J1ED O] PaLINJUI SISO Sl |

uonepinbi] ayl ul Buisue srenew o1 Buipuaiie ui jjes
nay) pue way) Aq uaalb Ayadoid aun auy 01 sousisja. AQ paxl) st uonelsunwal siojepinbi julor ayl ‘ABuipioooy

uonepinbi] 8yl Ul BNULUGY [[IM UoegSILIWPY ay) Buunp
poxi) uolBJauUNwWal J0 SISeqy ay} ‘Jojepinbr] SaWO003q JOjRNSIUIWPY 8U) PUB 9861 10V AOUsA|OSU| | g dNpayos
£g ydeibered lopun JAD O} SSA0L UOHENSILILPY Wl 1 Yoiym Auedwo) e alaym ‘(¥g) 221 + olny 01 Wensing

sasuadx3
siolepinbiy 9

uolielaunway
Ssioepinbi g




7 Creditors’ Rights

Within 21 days of receipt of this report, a secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor {with the concurrence of at least
5% n value of the unsecured creditors) or any unsecured creditor with the permission of the Court may request in
writing that the Joint Liguidators provide further informaticn about therr remuneration or expenses which have been
temised in the progress report We are also required to give reasons for not providing all of the requested
information

Within 14 days of receipt of the request, we must provide all of the information asked for, except so far as we
consider that

« The time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or

= Disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the Liquidation or might reasonably be
expected to lead to violence against any person, or

*  We are subject to an obhigation of confidentiality in respect of the infermation

Any secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor (with the concurrence of at least 10% n value of the unsecured
creditors) may, within 8 weeks of receipt of this progress report make an application to Gourt on the grounds that the
basis fixed for the Joint Liguidators’ remuneration, the remuneration charged, or the expenses incurred by the Joint
Liquidators as set out in the progress report are excessive

MCORE STEPHENS _ 6

S TR TR TTR-OWE AT




_ox . anm Swmmoacar

L SNIHJIIS THOOW

Joyepinbi juiop
wonoqsuwey rys

uoday [eurq SJ01EPINDIT IO BL) S8pN[OUoD SIY|

G102
Aeyy 2 uo pred pue G102 1Ay |2 LIO SI0HPaID P2INOSSUN O} PIRDap Sem 3 aul ul dpp Z O PUSPIAIP {BU) PUB 1S1I) v

SWIBD PaJN8suUn JO UOIJD.)SIeS 8y} 10} painbal
unowe ay) spasdxa Il se Je) 0s W ldooxs Jaployabieys Buneoj) ayl ol Il AINGUISIP 10U PUB SI0)P8Id palndasun
ays 10) ajqejieae Auadoud 1su s Auedwon ayl Jo Led paquosald B a)eW 1SN SIOiEPINDI WO 8yl ‘£00g Jequeides
g1 1o)ye ebieys Buneo) & pajeasd sey Auedwog e aseuym ‘FeYl Sapiroid 9861 19y ADUBA|OSU| BUL JO Y9/ L UOHODS

/€ 099°5E£3 Buljieio) SWie|d paaledsl sioiepInbi o ay L.
S10}1pal) painJasun

#102 8UN( 92 U0 S1oJpa.d [enuasajeld o) pred sem 3 sUl Ul doo | Jo papiap y  sabem Jo sieane
pue Aed Aepiioy paniooe 0} Sjeja) SWIRD 8SaY|  PaAId0a) USaq SABY 28 £90°Z3 JO SWIRD SIONPaID [BlUSIS|BId
s10lIpa1)) |enualajald

JONPSIO PBINJ2S 1Yo AUE O} UONNGUISIP € J|geus
0} 9|gE|lBAR SPUN) JUSIDIINSUI 810M 818U) WD JIBY) JO 109dsal Ul yueg ay1 O} 9pEW SEM 000 /23 4O UONNQUISIp v

yueg au) Jo} wiepo peleboigns e ul Buninsat ‘aimuagap sAepreg Ajsies o}
pasn aiam yueg ay) AQ Peueo| SpUN) JBYL PEPNOU0D SEM JI ‘UORBASIUIWPY ) Ul uoiudo [asunog pauiejgo Buiney

£00Z 199010 L€ palep (queg ayl,) younz oy yueg digeH -
pue ‘(,s10102.10 8U),.) 2002 AINM OZ pelep AaaaT SIN pUB JW -«
‘co0z Aenuel yz parep (.sheoreg,) oid yueg sAeipieg -

1O JNOAB) UI
Auedwon au jsuieBe psinoas sainjusgep saIy) smoys Jeysiba sabieyo asnoH seuedwo) ‘Lodey Jeuly 8y} Jod sy
SI0HPaIY paINdag

saljjger] ‘g




Appendix | — Receipts and Payments

Statement
of affairs
£
Receipts
35,000 Stock
Uncertain Pawn Stock
Uncertain Debtor
Surplus from Administration

Payments

Legal Fees & expenses
Bank charges

Statutory Advertising
Companies House searches
Storage costs

Ligquidators' Fees

VAT

Preferential Creditors

H M Revenue & Customs
Department of Employment

Employees Wage Arrears & Holiday Pay
Unsecured Creditors

From 08/01/2015
to 23/09/2015
£

From 08/01/2014
te 23/09/2015
£

38287

12,858 54

13,241 41

8,201 13

267 20
4000
233 1
200

47 66
2,266 49
3000

760
2,025 56
30 66
8,291 13

847113

13,241 41

MOORE STEPHENS

ST e TR T )




6 SNIHJILS IHOOW

6v99z°¢ JUNOJ9E UG UMEIP UOIleIaUNLWAl B0 |

2 061 00'280°CL 62'9.0'L SL618'8 00'828'C 00°€98 J S1S00 awn) |glo]

08 89 L6 0s 6t s0'8 oLr'e sinoy |ejol

00 G6 00 G6 001 - 001 - - sieleW Jijidads asen

89 291 0G g&tr 08¢ G | g5 1 - - Xe]

| 6l ¢6t 00962t SIii T S6¢l g6 | - SJONpalD

00 &8¢ 05 26 0s 0 - 050 - - S]asSe JO uosesieay

00 Leg 05 120't 0S¥ - 09 ¢ 060 - suonebnsaau

G9 68| 0s9zZl's <Sgek GI 8 ) 0es oLz Bunue|d pue uonessiuiwpe ‘aoueNdwod Aloinels
u/3 (3} $INOH yeis ‘ulwpy Jobeuppy aleID0SSY

aley'Ay  1sonaull el Hoddng {Jojana [ leuped

S10Z/6D/SZ O) PLOZ/LO/BD W0l S)sos) awl) suaydels aloopy Jo Aewwng

60861 SZ'v69°L 00092 GL'IGL'G  GLEIG1 61801 3 5)800 oW} €10,
g8t 09 1] 374 or's SL1 sinoy [ejol
LLv9lL 0¢ g6¢ 081 T GG | - - xe|
G\ B8} GL 118  SEEIL T G986 Gh 1 - S10)paLD)
00 09t 00 ov G20 - S2o - - S|9SSE JO uoljesieay
- - - - - - - suonebinsaau;
0/ 802 00/v8'Y SV EZ 09¢ SISt S6E Si 1 Buueid pue uonessiulwpe ‘eoueldwos Aojniels
u3 (3) SINOH jels ulwpy lefgueyy 9jelOOSSY
SIBH'AY  1s0)auwll |BIOL uoddng /10joaaq [ Jeuued

S102/60/€2 OV §102/10/80 Wo4) S1S0D awjL suaydels e100 jo Alewwng

S1S00) Bl JO umopyealg — || xipuaddy




Appendix | - Breakdown of Time Cosis

Charge out rates - 1%t Nov 2012 15t Nov 2010

Rates Effective from 01/11/2010

Panner / Associate £370-£530 £355-£510
Manager £170-£400 £165-£385
Administrator £55-£210  £53-£200
Support £30-£115  £30-£110

Time charged in 3 minute units or multiples thereof
Examples of work generally undertaken but not imited to

Pre Appointment

« Appointment process

+ Providing advice to Directors

+ Liaising with secured creditors

* Negotating the sale of the bustness

Statutory Compliance, Administration and Pianning
» Compliance with other regulatory requirements

= Statutory reporting and compliance

« (Case planning

+  Administrative set up

» Appointment notification

« Mamtenance of records

Realisation of Assets

+ Identifying, securing, insuring assets
» Retention of title

» Property, business and asset sales
+ Debt collection

+ Tax reclams

Creditors
«  Communicaton with credrtors

+ Credttors’ claims (including employees’ and other preferental

creditors’)

Investigations

= SIP 2 review

» CDDA reports

» Investigating antecedent transactions

Trading

* Management of operations
» Accounting for trading

» Ongoing employee 1ssues

Tax

» Corporation tax returns

+ VAT returns

» Capital gains tax calculations

Case Specific Matters
» Pension 1ssues

MOORE STEPHENS

At ERITITIE




[ ST B T ]

b SNIHJILS THOOW

xog Jad 834 paxi4
99 paxt4

294 paxi4
SiS00 swi|

jusweabuely aoy4

UMEIPp S1S0D

£0 §2T

LE6'6VS 00°'sLL
99 v 98 Ly
ooe coe

- 000¢
Ll gee L1 gee
- Gb 59
0c 492 8. 90%
3 3

pauniul §1509

5§102/60/E2 03 ¥102/10/80

sApBINWNG

abeioig
saydleag Auedwon
jeban)
jeban
WIOM §O @IN)EN
00'0s1L St'Gee B8S'6EL
- 0002 -
00 06! 00 05} -
- St 69 -
. - 85 6€1
3 3 3

UMEBSp S]S0)) PauNoUl S1S0)

S102/60/£2 01 51.02/10/80
pouad siy)

{s)}pouad snojaaid woyy
pieauos ybnoiq
S1500 UMmeIpun

pajiw] abelols He
@snoH saluedwon
00 19 weyein asuame abBeip

dT1 nesuniey HoS
I0SIADY [BUOISSJ04d

S30)AI9S |BUOISSBJOId JO Alewwung

51509 UMBIPUN |BlO0
lejo)

siso)) afei0lg
sayoseas Auedwon
puog Aleuad oyvadg
Buisiuaape Aojnieis
afiejsod

sasuadxa @ sag) 2bo
uonduossaq 1s0)

sasuadx3 jo a|npayos — ||| xipuaddy




